

October 14, 2020

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Surrender of Earth Station Licenses

To Whom It May Concern,

Great Plains Cable Television does hereby surrender the Earth Station licenses listed below:

FRN	Call Sign	File Number	Site ID	Address	Coordinates	Expiration
0003771367	E181436	SESREG2018071602312	1	1002 Main Street, Bancroft,	42°0'15.18"N	7/16/2033
				Cuming, NE, 68004	96°34'20.67''W	
0003771367	E201431	SESREG2018101706813	Chadron	951 W 10th, Chadron,	42°49'14.89''N	10/17/2033
				Dawes, NE 69337	103°0'53.91"W	

Great Plains Cable Television has discontinued services at the above locations. We request that the Commission's records be amended accordingly.

If you have any questions or concerns, or need further information, please contact me at the address below.

Regards,

Nick Holle Corporate Counsel Great Plains Communications LLC Great Plains Cable Television LLC 402-456-6445 nholle@gpcom.com